South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 03:41:35 am

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*0975 (Rat #0372, Act #0356 of 2000) General Bill, By Short, Hayes, O'Dell, McGill, Passailaigue, McConnell and

Elliott

Similar (H 4386)
Summary: Winthrop University, Citadel, Athletic Facilities Bonds provided for; Colleges and Universities, Bonds or Notes

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING ARTICLE 5 TO CHAPTER 125 OF
TITLE 59, RELATING TO WINTHROP UNIVERSITY SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR WINTHROP UNIVERSITY ATHLETIC
FACILITIES BONDS, TO DESIGNATE SECTIONS 59-121-10 THROUGH 59-121-80, RELATING TO THE CITADEL, AS
ARTICLE 1, CHAPTER 121 OF TITLE 59, TITLED "GENERAL PROVISIONS", AND BY ADDING ARTICLE 3 TO CHAPTER
121 OF TITLE 59, RELATING TO THE CITADEL SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR CITADEL ATHLETIC FACILITIES BONDS.

12/07/99
12/07/99
01/11/00
01/11/00
03/23/00
03/28/00
03/28/00
03/29/00
03/30/00
03/30/00
05/17/00
05/23/00
05/24/00
05/31/00
06/01/00
06/01/00
06/29/00
06/29/00

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education

Introduced and read first time SJ-45

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-45
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education SJ-8
Amended SJ-265

Read second time SJ-265

Read third time and sent to House SJ-10

Introduced and read first time HJ-9

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-9
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-11
Read second time HJ-70

Read third time and enrolled HJ-12

Ratified R 372

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/01/00

Copies available

Act No. 356

Page 1 of 1



