

## Session 113 - (1999-2000)

**S\*0975 (Rat #0372, Act #0356 of 2000) General Bill, By Short, Hayes, O'Dell, McGill, Passailaigue, McConnell and Elliott**

**Similar (H 4386)**

**Summary:** Winthrop University, Citadel, Athletic Facilities Bonds provided for; Colleges and Universities, Bonds or Notes

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING ARTICLE 5 TO CHAPTER 125 OF TITLE 59, RELATING TO WINTHROP UNIVERSITY SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR WINTHROP UNIVERSITY ATHLETIC FACILITIES BONDS, TO DESIGNATE SECTIONS 59-121-10 THROUGH 59-121-80, RELATING TO THE CITADEL, AS ARTICLE 1, CHAPTER 121 OF TITLE 59, TITLED "GENERAL PROVISIONS", AND BY ADDING ARTICLE 3 TO CHAPTER 121 OF TITLE 59, RELATING TO THE CITADEL SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR CITADEL ATHLETIC FACILITIES BONDS.

12/07/99	Senate	Prefiled
12/07/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education
01/11/00	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-45
01/11/00	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-45
03/23/00	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education SJ-8
03/28/00	Senate	Amended SJ-265
03/28/00	Senate	Read second time SJ-265
03/29/00	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-10
03/30/00	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-9
03/30/00	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-9
05/17/00	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-11
05/23/00	House	Read second time HJ-70
05/24/00	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-12
05/31/00		Ratified R 372
06/01/00		Signed By Governor
06/01/00		Effective date 06/01/00
06/29/00		Copies available
06/29/00		Act No. 356